

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1533-1534 OF 2005

SUDHAKARAN @ SUDHA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. T.V.George appearing for the appellants submits that the additional documents have been filed. The learned advocate is directed to satisfy the Registry accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master